	Kelas
	Mean
	Std. Deviation
	Maximum
	Minimum

	Eksperimen
	.5146
	.20756
	.83
	.14

	Kontrol
	.3721
	.17250
	.73
	.15

	Total

	.4462
	.20279
	.83
	.14


	Kelas
	Shapiro-Wilk

	
	Statistic
	Df
	Sig.

	Eksperimen
	.950
	26
	.226

	Kontrol
	.917
	24
	.050


	Levene Statistic
	df1
	df2
	Sig.

	1.762
	1
	48
	.191


	
	Levene's Test for Equality of Variances
	t-test for Equality of Means

	
	F
	Sig.
	T
	Df
	Sig. (2-tailed)
	Mean Difference
	Std. Error Difference
	95% Confidence Interval of the Difference

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Lower
	Upper

	Nilai
	Equal variances assumes
	1.762
	.191
	2.628
	48
	.011
	.14253
	.05423
	.03350
	.25156

	
	Equal variances not assumed
	
	
	2.648
	47.502
	.011
	.14253
	.05382
	.03429
	.25078


